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October 22, 2015

Via Federal Express

and Electronic Filing

	Records Center

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA  98504-7250


	


Re:
Docket UE-151663

Dear Record Center:

Please take notice that Ed Finklea of Northwest Industrial Gas Users has moved.  Please change the records to reflect the following new address:

Ed Finklea

Northwest Industrial Gas Users

545 Grandview Drive

Ashland, Oregon 97520

(541) 708-6338 – phone

(541) 708-6339 – fax 

Mr. Finklea’s email address remains the same.  Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:sk

Enclosures

cc:  Current service list

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record (listed below) in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed with first class postage prepaid.

	Ken Johnson

Director – Rate & Regulatory Affairs

Puget Sound Energy

PO Box 97034

Bellevue, WA  98009-9734

Ken.s.johnson@pse.com


	Simon ffitch

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98104-3188

simonf@atg.wa.gov



	Ed Finklea

NWIGU

545 Grandview Drive

Ashland, Oregon 97520

efinklea@nwigu.org
	Kuzma, Jason
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth St.
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Jkuzma@perkinscoie.com


	Patrick Oshie

Assistant Attorney General 

1400 S Evergreen Park D. SW

Olympia, WA  98504-0128

poshie@utc.wa.gov


	

	 
	



Dated in Portland, Oregon this 22nd day of October 2015.


Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 00400


Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071


Cable Huston, LLP


1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000


Portland, OR 97204-1136


Telephone:  (503) 224-3092


Facsimile:   (503) 224-3176


E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com







  tbrooks@cablehuston.com






Of Attorneys for 






Northwest Industrial Gas Users
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